1
Coal Mining
Range
Intrinsically safe health and safety solutions for the
underground coal mining industry.
MineARC Systems - Built for Safety.		  www.minearc.com
2	 MineARC® Systems 3
yCompany

SCSR's, and a communications port.
Standard Dimensions
*More cylinders will increase duration of rotating occupancy
**Fewer occupants will increase duration
Model
Seated occupancy
(persons)
Entry & exit
flushing system
Height (m/inch) Width (m/inch) Length (m/inch)
Compressed
air cylinders*
Total rotating
occupancy**
CS-COS1-08 8 Air curtain 2.4 / 94" 2.3 / 91" 3.2 / 126" 6 = 51,600L 20 persons for 20 mins
CS-COS2-12 12 Airlock 2.4 / 94" 2.3 / 91" 4.4 / 173" 8 = 68,600L 30 persons for 15 mins
CS-COS3-16 16 Airlock 2.4 / 94" 2.3 / 91" 5.5 / 216" 10 = 86,000L 40 persons for 15 mins
CS-COS4-20 20 Airlock 2.4 / 94" 2.3 / 91" 6.9 / 272" 12 = 163,200L 50 persons for 15 mins
CS-COS5-26 26 Airlock 2.4 / 94" 2.3 / 91" 9.2 / 362" 15 = 129,000L 60 persons for 16 mins
CS-COS6-30 30 Airlock 2.4 / 94" 2.3 / 91" 10.4 / 409" 17 = 120,400L 70 persons for 15 mins
CS-COS5-26 CS-COS6-30CS-COS4-20
CS-COS1-08
CoalSAFE COS
Configurations